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FLORIDA GREENBOOK ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEMBERS 
2016 

 
DISTRICT 1 

Bernie Masing, P.E. 
District Design Engineer 
FDOT - District 1 
801 North Broadway Street 
Bartow, Florida 33830-1249 
(863) 519-2543 
bernie.masing@dot.state.fl.us  

Vacant 
Rural Local Government 
 
Andy Tilton, P.E. 
Water Resource Director 
Johnson Engineering, Inc. 
251 West Hickpochee Avenue 
LaBelle, Florida 33935 
(863) 612-0594 
atilton@johnsoneng.com 

Steven M. Neff, P.E. 
Public Works Director 
City of Cape Coral 
Public Works 
P.O. Box 150027 
Cape Coral, Florida 33915-0027 
(239) 574-0702 
sneff@capecoral.net 

DISTRICT 2 

Kathryn D. Thomas, P.E. 
District Design Engineer 
FDOT - District 2 
1109 South Marion Avenue 
Lake City, Florida 32025-5814 
(386) 961-7533 
kathy.thomas@dot.state.fl.us 

Kenneth Dudley, P.E. 
County Engineer 
Taylor County 
Board of County Commissioners 
201 East Green Street 
Perry, Florida 32347 
(850) 838-3500x104 
county.engineer@taylorcountygov.com  

Gene Howerton, P.E. 
Vice President 
Arcadis U.S., Inc. 
1650 Prudential Drive, Suite 400 
Jacksonville, Florida 32207 
(904) 721-2991 
Gene.Howerton@arcadis-us.com 

John Veilleux, P.E. 
Supervising Engineer 
City of Gainesville Public Works 
P.O. Box 490, Mail Station 58 
Gainesville, FL 32602 
veilleuxj@cityofgainesville.org 
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DISTRICT 3 

Jared Perdue, P.E. 
District Design Engineer 
FDOT - District 3 
Post Office Box 607 
Chipley, Florida 32428 
(850) 330-1492 
jared.perdue@dot.state.fl.us  

Rick Hall, P.E. 
Hall Planning and Engineering, Inc. 
322 Beard Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32303 
(850) 222-2277 
rickhall@hpe-inc.com  

Roger A. Blaylock, P.E. 
County Engineer 
Santa Rosa County 
6051 Old Bagdad Highway, Suite 300 
Milton, Florida 32583 
(850) 981-7100 
RogerB@santarosa.fl.gov  

Keith Bryant, P.E., P.T.O.E. 
Public Works Director 
Bay County 
840 West 11th Street, Suite 2400 
Panama City, Florida 32401  
(850) 248-8302 
kbryant@baycountyfl.gov  

DISTRICT 4 

Howard Webb, P.E. 
District Design Engineer 
FDOT - District 4 
3400 West Commercial Blvd 
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33309 
(954) 777-4439 
howard.webb@dot.state.fl.us  

Robert Behar, P.E. 
President 
R.J. Behar and Company, Inc. 
6861 SW 196 Avenue, Suite 302 
Pembroke Pines, Florida 33332 
(954) 680-7771 
bbehar@rjbehar.com  
 
Vacant 
Rural Local Government 

George T. Webb, P.E. 
County Engineer 
Palm Beach County 
Post Office Box 21229 
West Palm Beach, Florida 33416-1229 
(561) 355-2006 
GWebb@pbcgov.org  
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DISTRICT 5 

Annette Brennan, P.E. 
District Design Engineer 
FDOT - District 5 
719 South Woodland Boulevard 
Deland, Florida 32720 
(386) 943-5543 
annette.brennan@dot.state.fl.us  

Gail Woods, P.E. 
Transportation Manager 
WBQ Design and Engineering, Inc.  
201 N. Magnolia Avenue, Suite 200 
Orlando, Florida 32801 
(407) 839-4300 
Gwoods@wbq.com  
 
Charles Ramdatt, P.E., P.T.O.E., AICP  
Deputy Director of Public Works - 
Transportation Engineer 
City of Orlando 
400 South Orange Avenue 
Orlando, Florida 32801 
(407) 246-3186 
Charles.Ramdatt@cityoforlando.net  
 
Richard Baier, P.E., LEED, AP 
Sumter County Assistant County 
Administrator and Public Works Director 
319 East Anderson Avenue, Suite 111 
Bushnell, Florida 33513 
(352) 569-6700 
richard.baier@sumtercountyfl.gov

DISTRICT 6 

Chris Tavella, P.E. 
District Design Engineer 
FDOT - District 6 
1000 NW 111th Avenue 
Miami, Florida 33172 
(305) 470-5103 
chris.tavella@dot.state.fl.us  

Andres Garganta, P.E. 
Vice President 
WGI 
11401 S.W. 40thStreet, Suite 455 
Miami, Florida 33165 
(305) 461-5484x7304 
agarganta@csagroup.com 

Gaspar Miranda, P.E. 
Assistant Director, Highway Engineering  
Miami-Dade County 
Public Works Department 
111 N.W. 1st Street, Suite 1510 
Miami, Florida 33128 
(305) 375-2130 
GXM@miamidade.gov  

Juvenal Santana, P.E. 
Deputy Director 
City of Miami Public Works Department 
444 S.W. 2nd Avenue, 8th Floor 
Miami, Florida 33130 
(305) 416-1218 
jsantana@miamigov.com 
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DISTRICT 7 

Richard Moss, P.E. 
District Design Engineer 
FDOT - District 7 
11201 N. McKinley Drive 
Tampa, Florida 33612 
(813) 975-6030 
richard.moss@dot.state.fl.us 

Richard Diaz, Jr., P.E. 
President 
Diaz Pearson & Associates, Inc. 
4202 El Prado Blvd. 
Tampa, Florida 33629 
(813) 258-0444 
richard@diazpearson.com 
 
Milton J. Martinez, P.E. 
Chief, Transportation Engineer, 
Transportation and Stormwater Services 
City of Tampa 
306 E. Jackson Street, 4N 
Tampa, Florida 33602 
(813) 274-8998 
milton.martinez@tampagov.net 
 
Margaret W. Smith, P.E. 
Engineering Services Director/ 
County Engineer 
West Pasco Government Center 
87313 Citizens Drive, Suite 321 
New Port Richey, FL 34654 
(727) 847-2411, ext. 7452 
mwsmith@pascocountyfl.net 
 

ASSOCIATE MEMBERS 

Ramon D. Gavarrete, P.E. 
County Engineer 
Alachua County 
Board of County Commissioners 
5620 NW 120th Lane 
Gainesville, Florida 32653 
(352) 548-1214 
rgavarrete@alchuacounty.us  

Mark V. Massaro, P.E. 
Director, Public Works Dept. 
Orange County   
4200 South John Young Parkway 
Orlando, Florida 32839 
(407) 836-7970 
mark.massaro@ocfl.net 
 
David F. Kuhlman 
Florida Power & Light Company 
7200 NW 4th Street 
Plantation, Florida 33317 
(954) 321-2188 
David.F.Kuhlman@fpl.com  

Frederick J. Schneider, P.E. 
FACERS Representative 
County Engineer, Lake County Public 
Works Department 
350 N. Sinclair Avenue 
Tavares, Florida 32778 
(352) 253-6000 
fschneider@lakecountyfl.gov  

Allen W. Schrumpf, P.E. 
Senior Associate 
DRMP, Inc. 
941 Lake Baldwin Lane 
Orlando, Florida 32814 
(407) 897-0594 
aschrumpf@drmp.com  
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COMMITTEE STAFF, FDOT 

Tim Lattner, P.E. 
Director, Office of Design  
605 Suwannee St., MS 38 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450 
(850) 414-4175 
tim.lattner@dot.state.fl.us 
 
Michael Shepard, P.E., Chairperson 
State Roadway Design Engineer 
605 Suwannee St., MS 32 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450 
(850) 414-4283 
michael.shepard@dot.state.fl.us 
 
Mary Anne Koos 
Special Projects Coordinator 
605 Suwannee St., MS 32 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450 
(850) 414-4321 
maryanne.koos@dot.state.fl.us  
 
Paul Hiers, P.E. 
Roadway Design Criteria Administrator 
605 Suwannee St., MS 32 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450 
(850) 414-4324 
paul.hiers@dot.state.fl.us  
 
Mary Jane Hayden, P.E. 
Roadway Design Engineer 
605 Suwannee St., MS 32 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450 
(850) 414-4783 
maryjane.hayden@dot.state.fl.us 
 

CHAPTER TECHNICAL ADVISORS 

Gabrielle (Gabe) Matthews 
Transportation Modeler 
605 Suwannee Street, MS 27 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450 
(850-414-4803 
gabrielle.matthews@dot.state.fl.us 
 
Regina Colson 
605 Suwannee Street, MS 28 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450 
850-414-4807 
regina.colson@dot.state.fl.us 
 
Christine Lofye, P.E. 
Project Manager 
Orange County Public Works Department 
Traffic Engineering Division 
4200 S. John Young Parkway 
Orlando, Florida 32839 
christine.lofye@ocfl.net 
 
Kevin Miller 
Safe Routes to School Coordinator 
Orange County Public Works Department 
Traffic Engineering Division 
4200 S. John Young Parkway 
Orlando, Florida 32839 
kevin.miller@ocfl.net 
 
Gevin McDaniel, P.E. 
Roadway Design Standards Administrator 
605 Suwannee St., MS 32 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450 
(850) 414-4284 
gevin.mcdaniel@dot.state.fl.us 
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CHAPTER TECHNCAL ADVISORS 
(continued) 

Chester Henson, P.E. 
State Traffic Standards Engineer 
605 Suwannee St., MS 32 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450 
(850) 414-4117 
chester.henson@dot.state.fl.us  
 
Frank Kreis, P.E. 
District Bituminous Engineer 
1074 Highway 90 East 
Chipley, Florida 32428 
(850) 330-1634 
frank.kreis@dot.state.fl.us 
 
Amy Harris, P.E. 
Special Projects Manager 
Traffic Engineering 
2300 North Jog Road, 3rd Floor 
West Palm Beach, FL 33411-2745 
(561)-684-4138 
aharris@pbcgov.org 
 
Ryan “Keith: Slater, P.E. 
District Traffic Design Engineer 
801 N. Broadway Ave.  
Bartow, FL 33831 
(863) 519-2498 
keith.slater@dot.state.fl.us 
 
Rochelle Garrett, P.E. 
District 7 Traffic Design Engineer 
11201 N. McKinley Drive 
Tampa, FL 33612   
(813) 975-6733 
rochelle.garrett@dot.state.fl.us 
 

Frank C. Yokiel, AICP 
Orange County Public Works Department 
Engineering Division 
4200 S. John Young Parkway 
Orlando, Florida 32839 
(407)-836-8073 
frank.yokiel@ocfl.net 
 
Luis A. Alván, Esq., P.E. 
Senior Engineer 
Orange County Public Works Department 
Engineering Division 
4200 S. John Young Parkway 
Orlando, Florida 32839 
(407)-836-8030 
luis.alvan@ocfl.net 
 
Andre Goins, P.E. 
State Rail Operations and Programs 
Administrator 
605 Suwannee Street, MS-25 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450 
(850) 414-4620 
andre.goins@dot.state.fl.us 
 
George Borchik, P.E. 
District Roadway Design Engineer 
719 South Woodland Blvd. 
Deland, Florida 32720 
386-943-5163 
george.borchik@dot.state.fl.us 
 
DeWayne Carver, AICP 
State Bicycle/Pedestrian Coordinator 
605 Suwannee Street MS 32 
Tallahassee FL 32399 
(850) 414-4322 
dewayne.carver@dot.state.fl.us 
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file://codata/shares/CO/RDO/Proj/FGB/2016FGB/Committee/frank.yokiel@ocfl.net
file://codata/shares/CO/RDO/Proj/FGB/2016FGB/Committee/luis.alvan@ocfl.net
mailto:andre.goins@dot.state.fl.us
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CHAPTER TECHNCAL ADVISORS 
(continued) 
 
Gary Sokolow  
Systems Planning 
605 Suwannee St – MS 32 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450 
(850)-414-4912 
gary.sokolow@dot.state.fl.us 
 
Gina Bonyani 
Systems Planning 
605 Suwannee St – MS 32 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450 
(850)-414-4707 
gina.bonyani@dot.state.fl.us 
 
Benjamin J. Gerrell, P.E.  
Quality Assurance Engineer 
605 Suwannee St. MS 32 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450 
(850) 414-4318 
benjamin.gerrell@dot.state.fl.us 
 
Jeremy Fletcher, P.E., P.S.M. 
Roadway Quality Assurance Administrator 
605 Suwannee Street - MS 32 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450 
(850) 414-4320 
jeremy.fletcher@dot.state.fl.us 
 
Andre Pavlov, P.E. 
Assistant State Structures Design 
Engineer 
605 Suwannee St., MS 33 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450 
(850) 414-4293 
andre.pavlov@dot.state.fl.us  
 
Alan S. El-Urfali, P.E. 
State Traffic Services Program Manager 
605 Suwannee St., MS 36 
Tallahassee, Florida  32399-0450 
(850) 410-5416 
alan.el-urfali@dot.state.fl.us  

Billy Hattaway, P.E. 
District Secretary 
FDOT - District 1 
801 North Broadway Street 
Bartow, Florida 33830-1249 
(863) 519-2201 
billy.hattaway@dot.state.fl.us 
 
Catherine (Katey) Earp, P.E. 
Drainage Design Engineer 
605 Suwannee St. MS 32 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450 
850-414-4171 
catherine.earp@dot.state.fl.us 
 
Chris A. Wiglesworth 
Transit Planner 
605 Suwannee St. MS 26 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0450 
850-414-4532 
chris.wiglesworth@dot.state.fl.us 
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